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and Walking Trails

Monmouth Historic Inn/Restaurant 1818
JOHN A. QUITMAN BOULEVARD

STATE STREET

HOMOCHITTO STREET

Natchez Trails Pavilion
Visit Natchez @ The Depot
Magnolia Bluffs Casino
Bridge of Sighs
Bandstand on the Natchez Bluff

Natchez Convention Center
Natchez Chamber of Commerce
Natchez Pilgrimage Tours

Natchez African American Museum
Biscuits & Blues
601 On Main Southern Cooking 
Andrew’s Tavern

The Painted Petal
Reverie
One-of-a-Kind Gifts
Rise N Shine Studio/
Mile 363 Men’s Apparel
ArtsNatchez Gallery
Darby’s Furniture

Soirée Boutique
Locust Alley

St. Mary’s Prayer Garden

Bowie’s Rabbit Hole
Hallelujah Wine & Spirits

Magnolia Mariée Bridal Boutique
Little Easy Tours

Concordia Bank/ATM
The Rendezvous

Murray’s Market on Main
Conde Comtemporary

A Gallerie
Butter Cakery

Rolling River Reloaded
Darby’s Gifts and Decorative Accessories

Frankie’s on Main

Home Bank/ATM
Visit Natchez

Olivina Boutique
Natchez Fine Framing

Darby’s Furniture & Interiors
St. Mary Basilica

Memorial Park

Magnolia Hall
First Presbyterian Church

Natchez City Council Chambers
U.S. Courthouse

Pearl Street Pasta
Slick Rick’s Café

Hello, Gorgeous! Salon

United Mississippi Bank
Temple B’nai Israel
Trinity Episcopal Church 

Anruss Salon
The Shops at Kress

Consignment & More at Jacobs
Planet Thailand

Historic Natchez Foundation
Netterville Jewelry

Armstrong Public Libary

Janel’s Flowers & Buttercup Bakery

 

 

The Malt Shop
Dunleith Historic Inn/The Castle Resturant

The Mane Event

Hotel Vue 
Natchez Mall

Natchez City Hall

Natchez, Inc.

Smoot’s Grocery
Wardo’s Poboys

Natchez Grand Hotel

 

Wishes Sweets & Eats 

Franklin Street Relics/
Downtown Karla Brown

Mother’s Natchez
Natchez Manor

Mrs. Holder’s Antiques
Natchez Olive Market

SteamPunk/Papi Y Papi
Ole Man River Antiques

Lower Lodge Antiques

Midtown Grill

Holy Family Catholic Church

Natchez Brewing & Kitchen
Stanton Hall 

The House on Ellicott Hill
Natchez Convention Center

UMB ATM
The Corner Bar

Southern Carriage Tours 
Fat Mama’s Tamales
Regions Bank/ATM

Hampton Inn & Suites
Holiday Inn Express  & Suites

Canal Street Gallery

The Camp Restaurant
Under-the-Hill Saloon

Silver Street Gallery & Gifts
Magnolia Grill

Conner Burns Studio

MS School of Folk Art

Natchez Civic Center

The Guest House & Restaurant

Hal Garner at NEST

Holyoak & Jones
OutsideIN MS
Moreton’s Flowerland

Clary Sage Salon
My Shoe Kloset
Bobby J’s Lounge

St. John’s UMC

Proud to Take A Stand Monument

Rhythm Nightclub Memorial Museum

Forks of the Road

The Little Easy Cafe

Rose Hill Missionary Baptist Church

Natchez Grand Hotel

Pig Out Inn BBQ

Rosalie
Fort Rosalie
Old South Trading Post

JOHN R. JUNKIN DRIVE

MAIN STREET

PEARL STREET

COMMERCE STREET

BROADWAY STREET

FRANKLIN STREET

M.L. KING, JR. STREET

JEFFERSON / ST. CATHERINE STREETS

HIGH STREET

MADISON STREET

CANAL STREET

SILVER STREET
200 N. Broadway Street • Natchez, Mississippi 39120

(601) 492-3000
WWW.VISITNATCHEZ.ORG

#VISITNATCHEZ    #EXPERIENCEELEVATED
*Updated 06/11/2024
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De
ckArts District Studio

Natchez Mercantile at Consign 
& Design

Kaelor & Co

Zion Chapel AME Church
Natchez Heritage School of

Cooking
Bilbo’s Fish Market

Magnolia Bluffs Casino Hotel

Dr. John Bowman Banks Museum

ROTH HILL
Magnolia Bluffs Casino & Playmakers Sportsbook Bar & Grill

Natchez Coffee Company

William Johnson House (NPS)
Old City Jail

The Corner Bar
Adams County Courthouse
Natchez in Historic Photographs

B-Kwik #10 Chevron

The Donut Shop

Fete^

at The Depot Visitor Center
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Days Inn
109 Hwy. 61 S., 601.445.8291
Deluxe Inn
218 John R. Junkin Dr., 601.442.0221
Excellent Inn & Suites
43 Seargent Prentiss Dr., 601.442.1691
Fairbridge Inn
337 D’Evereux Dr., 601.653.0284
Hampton Inn & Suites
627 S. Canal St., 601.446.6770
Holiday Inn Express & Suites
639 S. Canal St., 601.442.4462
Hotel Vue
130 John R. Junkin Dr., 601.442.9976 

645 S. Canal St., 601.861.4600
Natchez Grand Hotel & Suites
111 N. Broadway St., 601.446.9994
Red Carpet Inn
271 D’Evereux Dr., 601.442.3686
Relax Inn
40 Seargent Prentiss Dr., 601.304.0999
Super 8
10 Grand Soleil Blvd., 601. 283. 3831
Travel Inn
271-A D’Evereux Dr., 601.446.8799

Hotels & Motels

Bed & Breakfasts

Local Flavor

 

 

The Burn

Choctaw Hall

Concord Quarters

Glenfield

The House on Ellicott Hill

Lansdowne

Linden

Longwood

Magnolia Hall

Melrose *NPS

Monmouth Historic Inn

Oak Hill

Rosalie

Stanton Hall

Sunnyside

The Towers

William Johnson House
*NPS 

BLUES TRAIL

MOUND TRAIL
Grand Village of the Natchez Indians
Emerald Mound
Foster Mounds
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HISTORICAL TRAILS HISTORICAL HOME TOURS
A J

B K

C L

D M

E N

F O

G P

H Q

I CHECK VISITNATCHEZ.ORG
(Date and tour times are subject to change)

Route to Natchez Visitors Center
Driving Tour of Historical Homes
Public Restrooms

Wilkins Town House
300 N. Commerce St., 601.442.9935

Aunt Clara’s Cottage
718 N. Union St., 601.304.5378
Beaumont House
815 Main St., 832.317.7171

Historic Houses
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Frogmore Plantation

Nature Trail Entrance

National 
Cemetery Natchez City

Cemetery

St. Catherine 
Creek NWR

Beau Pre’ 
Golf Course

Grand Village 
of the Natchez 

Indians

Natchez State Park

Delta Music Museum

Foster
Mounds

Emerald
Mound
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LOCAL ATTRACTIONS
Grand Village of the Natchez Indians
Bridge of Sighs

Natchez City Cemetery
National Cemetery
Natchez Convention Center
Natchez in Historic Photographs
Natchez Museum of African American
History & Culture
Natchez State Park
Natchez Trace Parkway
Natchez Under-the-Hill
Old South Winery
St. Catherine Creek NWR
Fort Rosalie
Duncan Park 

Delta Music Museum

Frogmore Cotton Plantation and Gins

Beau Pré Golf Course
Forks of the Road
Natchez Trails Pavilion
Rhythm Nightclub Memorial Museum
Natchez Little Theatre

Natchez Brewing Company
Bluff City Bowl

Observation Deck
Proud to Take a Stand Monument
St. Mary’s Prayer Garden

The Bandstand at Natchez Bluff Park
Magnolia Bluffs Casino
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Natchez Manor
600 Franklin St., 601.442.4441
The Natchez Pearl
309 N. Pearl St., 601.653.9797

Ravenna Bed and Breakfast
8 Ravenna Lane, 601.431.6411
The Riverboat
115 S. Canal St., 601.445.8217

River Edge Guest Suites
41 Silver St., 601.870.1237 
River Walk Inn
100 Main St., 601.870.8330 
Stone House Musical B&B
804 Washington St., 601.897.0315 
Sunnyside
102 Rembert St., 601.807.1148
Weymouth Hall
1 Cemetery Rd., 601.445.2304 
White Turpin House

River Breeze Cottage
509 S. Wall St., 601.941.8480

Monmouth Historic Inn
1358 John Quitman Blvd., 601.442.5852

The Pillars
206 S. MLK Jr. St., 504.232.8229

Brandon Hall
73 Natchez Trace Pkwy. 601.304.1040
The Burn
712 N. Union St., 601.442.1344
Choctaw Hall
310 N. Wall St., 601.807.0196
Clifton House
209 Clifton Ave., 830.997.2749
Concord Quarters
301 Gayosa Ave., 601.442.5687
Devereaux Shields House
709 N. Union St., 601.304.5378
Dunleith Historic Inn
84 Homochitto St., 601.897.6300

The Guest House
201 N. Pearl St., 601.445.6000

Linden
1 Conner Cir., 769.335.2127

The King’s Daughters
32 Cemetery Rd., 601.660.1178

Magnolia Cottage
35 Homochitto St., 601.807.5260

Bost House
707 N. Union St., 601.304.5378

Locust Alley Guesthouse
515 Main St., 504.343.2139

Historic Oak Hill Inn
409 S. Rankin St., 601.446.2500

Visit Natchez at the Depot Visitor Center

Bowie’s Rabbit Hole
100 Main St., 601.635.0915
Bellemont Shake Shop
175 Hwy. 61 S., 601.445.4581
Biscuits & Blues
315 Main St., 601.446.9922
Butter Cakery
404 Main St. 601.571.7042
Buttercup Bakery & Deli
483 John R. Junkin Dr., 601.442.0247
The Camp Restaurant
21 Silver St., 601.897.0466
The Castle Restaurant & Pub
84 Homochitto St., 601.897.6300 
County Pie
55 Seargent Prentiss Dr., Suite 56, 601.442.0009
The Donut Shop
501 John R. Junkin Dr., 601.442.2317
El Potro
105 Northgate Rd., 601.446.8828
Fat Mama’s Tamales
303 S. Canal St., 601.442.4548
The Fish House
414 Hwy. 61 N., 601.442.2955

The Guest House Mediterranean Restaurant
201 Pearl St., 601.442.8848

Frankie’s on Main
422 Main St., 601.861.6713

601 On Main Southern Cooking
323 Main St., 601.810.5067

La Fiesta Grande
288 John R. Junkin Dr., 601.445.0720

Southern Style Restaurant
227 D’Evereaux Dr., 601.442.3334
Steampunk/Papi Y Papi
706 Franklin St., 601.334.5179
Wardo’s
309 N. Broadway St., 769.355.2248

Restaurant 1818
1358 John A. Quitman Blvd., 601.442.5852
Rolling River Reloaded
406 Main St., 601.653.0747
Slick Rick’s Cafe’
109 N. Pearl St., 601.445.9900
Soda Pops
352 John R. Junkin Dr., 601.304.0000

Wishes Sweets & Eats
506 Franklin St., 601.653.0255

Natchez Heritage School of 
Cooking
408 N. DR. MLK JR. St., 601.807.1008

Magnolia Grill
49 Silver St., 601.446.7670
The Malt Shop
4 Homochitto St., 601.445.4843
Midtown Grill
120 N. Dr. MLK Jr. St., 601.431.6626
Moo’s Barn and Grill
3 Govt. Fleet Rd., 769.355.2442 
Natchez Brewing Company & Kitchen
207 High St., 769.355.2225

509 Franklin St., 601.304.1415

Natchez Olive Market
636 Franklin St., 601.920.1790
Pearl Street Pasta
105 S. Pearl St., 601.442.9284
Pedro’s Tacos & Tequila Bar
355 D’Evereaux Dr., 601.304.5760
Pig Out Inn BBQ
116 S. Canal St., 601.442.8050
Planet Thailand
116 N. Commerce St., 601.442.4220

Red Top Seafood
55 Seargent Prentiss Dr., 601.653.0371

Playmakers Bar & Grill
7 Roth Hill Road., 601.235.0046

Little Tokyo
25 Seargent Prentiss Dr., 601.304.5802

The Rendezvous
312 Main Street., 601.660.5136

Mark Twain Guest House
25 Silver St., 601.446.8023

The Big Muddy Inn & Blues Room
411 N. Commerce St., 769.376.8045

30 Dr. John Banks House
Visit Natchez Admin Office(golf, tennis, pickleball, disc golf)

D

Bud Scott

Natchez Burning
Papa Lightfoot
Mississippi to Louisiana

1  
2 
3  
4 
5 

The Ealey Brothers

FREEDOM TRAIL

The Little Easy Cafe
114 High St. 601.653.0724 

Dr. John Banks House1  

30
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